GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3273
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13"™"MARCH, 2020

COLLEGESAND RESEARCH CENTRESUNDER AYUSH
3273. SHRIMATI MEENAKASHI LEKHI:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the colleges and research centres which have been inaugurated under the
AYUSH Ministry;

(b) the steps taken by the Government to promote research and development in Ayurveda;
(c) the amount spent on establishing such research centres; and
(d) the total amount of the budget allocation utilised in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@),(c) & (d):  The details of the colleges and research Centres which have been inaugurated
under the Ministry of AYUSH and the amount spent on establishing such research Centres, the
amount of the budget allocation utilized in thisregard is as under:

S.No. Name of the Institution Project cost Total expenditure
till date
1. National Institute of | Rs. 259.12 Crore | 72.40 Lakhs

Homoeopathy  (NIH)  Narela,
Delhi as an extension of NIH,
Kolkata

2. National Institute of Unani | Rs. 339.68 Crore | Rs.14.12 lakh
Medicine (NIUM) Ghaziabad, UP
a an extenson of NIUM,
Bangalore:

3. All India Institute of Ayurveda, | Rs.228.21 Crore | Rs. 25.22 Lakhs
(AllA), Phase - Il Sarita Vihar,




Delhi:

NISARG GRAM, NIN Pune as | Rs. 170.29 Crore | Rs. 3.30 lakhs
an up-gradation of National

Institute of Naturopathy, Pune

National Institute of Ayurveda | Rs. 270.54 Crore | Rs0.67 Lakhs

(NIA), Panchkula, Haryana as an
extension of NIA, Jaipur

All India Institute of Ayurveda,
(AlIA) Goa and extension of of
AllA, Sarita Vihar-Delhi

Rs.267.81 Crore

Rs. 13.27 Lakhs

North  Eastern Institute  of
Ayurveda and
Homeopathy(NEIAH), Phase -II,
Shillong

Rs. 56.03 Crore

Rs. 15.71 Lakhs

National Institute of
Homoeopathy, Kolkata Phase -1

Rs. 37.08 Crore

Rs.18.23 lakhs

New OPD for NIS, Chennai

Rs. 31.66 Crore

Rs. 12.31 Lakhs

(b): The Ministry of AYUSH has established Central Council for Research in Ayurveda
Sciences (CCRAS) which is an apex organization for developing and promoting research in
Ayurvedic system of medicine. The National Institute of Ayurveda, Jaipur, All India Institute of
Ayurveda (AllA) have been established for the Ministry of AYUSH for Promotion, Research,
Development and the Health Service delivery to the public.



